### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305204

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mac-Gray Services, Inc.		04/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mac-Gray Services LLC
Street Address:	404 Wyman Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78934802	INTELLIGENT LAUNDRY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7814877600

mjohn@csccompanies.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Melissa John Address Line 1: 404 Wyman Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

AME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa F. John	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa F. John/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page2.tif source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page3.tif source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page4.tif source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page5.tif

**REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0420** 900289839

TRADEMARK

source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page6.tif source=Conversion Certificate Mac-Gray Services LLC#page7.tif

Delaware

1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MAC-GRAY SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAC-GRAY SERVICES, INC." TO "MAC-GRAY SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

2282571 8100V

DATE: 05-01-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1335967

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0422

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

140540572

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 04/30/2014 FILED 01:45 PM 04/30/2014 SRV 140540572 - 2282571 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### FROM A CORPORATION TO A

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is Mac-Gray Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the name under which incorporated was Mac-Gray Co., Inc. on December 20, 1991 (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 20, 1991.
- 3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Mac-Gray Services, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Mac-Gray Services LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The conversion is to become effective as of 5:02 PM EDT on April 30, 2014.

KE 28980884.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoi	ng under
penalties of perjury, and has executed this certificate this 30th day of April	, 2014.
penalties of perjury, and has executed this continued and some and	_

MAC-GRAY SERVICES, INC.

By: Mame: Robert Doyle

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MAC-GRAY SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 05-01-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1335967

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0425

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2282571

140540572

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 04/30/2014 FILED 01:45 PM 04/30/2014 SRV 140540572 - 2282571 FILE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

#### $\underline{\mathbf{OF}}$

#### MAC-GRAY SERVICES LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Mac-Gray Services LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 Del. C. § 18-201, et. seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Mac-Gray Services LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

FOURTH. The Certificate of Formation is to become effective as of 5:02 PM EDT on April 30, 2014.

KE 28985673

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 30th day of April 2014.

Name: Robert Doyle
Title: Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of Mac-Gray Services LLC

# State of Delaware Annual Franchise Tax Report

SCCSCAG

CORPORATION NAME MAC-GRAY SERVICES, IN	IC.			2014
FILE NUMBER INCORPORATION DATE RENE 2282571 1991/12/20	WAL/REVOCATION DATE	(781) 487-7600	PHONE	NUMBER
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS	STREET/CITY/STATE/ZIP			
404 Wyman Street, Waltham, MA (	)2451			
REGISTERED AGENT CORPORATION SERVICE C	OMPANY			9000014
2711 CENTERVILLE RD S	TE 400			
WILMINGTON  AUTHORIZED STOCK	DE 19808	NO. OF SHARES	PAR VALUE/ SHARI	
BEGIN DATE END DATE	STOCK CLASS	100,000	.010000	
1997/08/13	COMMON	100,000	,010000	,
	077	SECTION THE COURT (TIP		
OFFICER NAME		REET/CITY/STATE/ZIP		
Chief Executive Officer and Presid	lent, Robert Doyle, 303 S	Sunnyside Blvd, Suite 70, Plair	iview, NY 11803	
DIRECTORS NAME	SIF	REET/CITY/STATE/ZIP		
James Chapman, c/o 303 Sunnyside	e Blvd, Suite 70, Plainvi	ew, NY 11803		
Robert Doyle, 303 Sunnyside Blvo	l, Suite 70, Plainview, N	Y 11803		
Russell Gehrett, 375 Park Avenue	23rd filoor New York N	NV 10152		
Robert Warden, 375 Park Avenue 2	?3rd Floor, New York, N	IY 10152		
Total number of directors	;: 4			
NOTICE: Pursuant to 8 Del. C.	502(b), If any officer of	or director of a corporation req	uired to make an ar	nual franchise tax report
to the Secretary of State shall kno				
Authorized by (officer, direct	or or incorporator)(s	treet, city, state, postal	code(zip) and cou	ntry)
/s/ Robert Doyle			04/30/2014	CEO and President
Signature (X)		dat	TRADEI	

**RECORDED: 05/21/2014** 

REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0428